
Our portfolio of services is composed of, but not limited to, the following: 

        Tools 

Market Analysis 
Training Courses 
Project Management  
Business Plan 
Business Analysis 

         Support 

Local Councils 
National High Adventure Bases 
Sea Scouts 
Camping Programs 
Aquatics & Fishing Programs 
Shooting Sports Programs 
COPE & Climbing Programs 
Biking Programs 
 

       Services 

Camp Development 
Service Center Development 
CAD & Mapping 
Land Planning 
Local Council Facilities 
Architectural Design,  
 Development, & Oversight 
Engineering Consultation 
Environmental Planning 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 Integrity and Professionalism are at the core of our Mission Statement 

The professionals within Outdoor Programs / Properties Department 

provide expert guidance and support to councils to help them deliver the 

Program of Scouting.  The team utilizes needs analysis tools, problem 

resolution strategies, and other means, to gain the best perspective 

possible, and to develop the most thorough and appropriate solution. 

Keith Christopher – Department Manager        keith.christopher@scouting.org 
John Stewart – Consulting Engineer    john.stewart@scouting.org 
Dave Cornell – Project Architect     dave.cornell@scouting.org 
Matt Parks – CAD Specialist     matt.parks@scouting.org 
Natasha Leahey-Sayles – Office Manager   natasha.leahey-sayles@scouting.org 
Natasha Coulter – Team Administrative Assistant  natasha.coulter@scouting.org 

(972) 580 – 7889 
 

To learn more, please visit us: 

http://www.scouting.org/outdoorprogram 
http://www.scouting.org/properties 


